2016 Victorian PYP Network Member Schools List


	Name of School
	PYP Coordinator
	Head or Principal
	School Address
	Phone Number


	Stage of IB PYP Implementation
	OK?

	
	Name
	Email Address
	Name
	Email Address
	
	
	
	

	Alamanda College K-9
	Jackie Mouratidis
Carmen Sacco
	mouratidis.jackie.j@edumail.vic.gov.au 
sacco.carmen.c@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Jeanette Finegan
	finegan.jeanette.j@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	85-100 Alamanda Blvd, 
Point Cook 3030
	
	Candidate
	

	Aspendale PS
	Mel Bach
	bach.melanie.j@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Phil Anthony
	Anthony.Philip.PS@edumail.vic.gov.au
	23 Laura St, 

Aspendale 3195
	9580 3255
	Candidate
	

	Aspendale Gardens PS
	Helenor Regester
	regester.helenor.h@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Cheryle Osborne
	osborne.cheryle.c@edumail.vic.gov.au
	96 Kearney Drive

Aspendale Gardens   3195
	9587 0877
	Candidate Aug 2015
	Updated

	Auburn South Primary School
	Glen Hayres


	hayres.glen.m@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Marcus Wicher
	wicher.marcus.t@edumail.vic.gov.au
	419 Tooronga Rd,    

East Hawthorn 3122
	9882 2140 
	Evaluated 

 2014
	Yes

	Australian International Academy - Junior School
	Rabia Deborah Jones
	hu@aia.vic.edu.au
	Leyla Mohamoud


	mu@aia.vic.edu.au

	653 Sydney Road

Coburg 3058
	93540833 (Prim)

9350 4533  (Snr)
	Evaluated 2006

2nd Eval 2011
	

	Ballarat Grammar
	Maria Cahir


	maria.cahir@bgs.vic.edu.au 


	Mark Warwick
	mark.warwick@bgs.vic.edu.au 
	201 Forest Street 
Wendouree 3355
	(03) 5338 0844 
	Authorised 2015
	Updated

	Balwyn North Primary School
	Nicole McLean
	mclean.nicole.n@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Erika Bienert
Tony Stokes (AP)
	bienert.erika.j@edumail.vic.gov.au 
stokes.tony.p@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Buchanan Ave, 
Balwyn North
	98594258
	Candidate
	Yes

	Beaumaris Nth PS 
	Deborah Murnane
Melissa Ball
	murnane.deborah.j@edumail.vic.gov.au
ball.melissa.l@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Sherril Duffy
	duffy.sherril.d@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Wood Street

Beaumaris Nth. 3193
	9589 5449 
	Evaluated 2013
	Updated

	Bentleigh West PS
	Jane Briffa
	briffa.jane.j@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Steven Capp
	capp.steven.j@edumail.vic.gov.au
	23 Brewer Road 

Bentleigh 3204
	9557 1228
	Candidate
	

	Benton Junior College
	Lyn Foster
Jodie Brasher
	foster.lynette.f@edumail.vic.gov.au
brasher.jodie.l@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Kerry Griffin
	griffin.kerry.l@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	261 Racecourse Road, 

Mornington, 3931
	59 739100 


	Evaluated
	

	Berwick Primary School
	Gillian Hartman

Andrew Horsburgh (AP)
	hartman.gillian.a@edumail.vic.gov.au
horsburgh.andrew.d@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Kaye Seton
	seton.kaye.l@edumail.vic.gov.au

	37 Fairholme Boulevard
Berwick   3806
	9707 1026


	Authorised 2013
	Yes

	Brighton Primary School
	Joel Snowden
	snowden.joel.v@edumail.vic.gov.au  
	Anny Lawrence
	harris.ann.a@edumail.vic.gov.au
	59 Wilson Street

Brighton 3186 
	9592 0177 


	Evaluated 

August 2015
	Yes


	Name of School
	PYP Coordinator
	Head or Principal
	School Address
	Phone Number


	Stage of IB PYP Implementation
	OK?

	
	Name
	Email Address
	Name
	Email Address
	
	
	
	

	Caulfield Grammar School – Malvern Campus
	Sharron Bailey
	sharronbailey@caulfieldgs.vic.edu.au 


	Andrew Strooper
	AndrewStrooper@caulfieldgs.vic.edu.au 
	Willoby Avenue 

Glen Iris   3146 
	+61 3 9885 5995
	Candidate
	

	Caulfield Grammar School – Wheelers Hill Campus
	Brooke Clayton
	brookeclayton@caulfieldgs.vic.edu.au 

simonereilly@caulfieldgs.vic.edu.au
	Brendan Fraser
	brendanfraser@caulfieldgs.vic.edu.au 
	74 Jells Road

Wheelers Hill   3150
	+61 3 8562 5300
	Candidate
	

	Caulfield South Primary
	Andrew McKibbin
Andy Stefaniak
	mckibbin.andrew.t@edumail.vic.gov.au 
stefaniak.andrew.a@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Gayle Yardley
	yardley.gayle.j@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Bundeera Road

Caulfield South 3162
	9578 3718
	Authorised  2013
	

	Coatesville Primary School
	Matthew Cameron
	cameron.matthew.g@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Michael Jones
	jones.michael.g@edumail.vic.gov.au
	21 Mackie Road

Bentleigh East 3165
	9570 1652
	Evaluated

Aug 2013
	

	Cornish College
	Sue Riley
	sue.riley@cornishcollege.vic.edu.au 
	Vicki Steer
	Vicki.steer@cornishcollege.vic.edu.au 
	65 Riverend Road

Bangholme 3175
	9781 9000
	Evaluated March 2016
	

	Cranbourne Carlisle PS
	Patricia Wallace (AP)
	wallace.patricia.a@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Cheryl Irving
	Irving.Cheryl.C@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	15 Silky Oak Dr

Cranbourne VIC 3977
	5991 3600
	New Interested – Aug 2015
	

	Essendon North PS
	Megan Noy
	noy.megan.a@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Scott Mullen
	mullen.scott.sm@edumail.vic.go.au 
	112 Keilor Road

North Essendon
	9379 3979
	Authorised 2016
	

	Fintona Girls School - Junior School
	Lucy Brae
	lbray@fintona.vic.edu.au
	Eleni Goulas
	egoulas@fintona.vic.edu.au
	80 Balwyn Road,

Balwyn 3103
	9880 4444 


	Evaluated

2016
	

	Firbank Grammar Junior School - Brighton Campus
	Melanie (Mel) Smith


	msmith@firbank.vic.edu.au
	Cathie Ireland  
	cireland@firbank.vic.edu.au
	51 Outer Cres

Brighton 3186
	9591 5141
	Evaluation     2013
	

	Firbank – Sandringham
House Campus
	Karen Chandler
	kchandler@firbank.vic.edu.au
	Brad Nelsen
	bnelsen@firbank.vic.edu.au 
	45 Royal Ave

Sandringham 3191
	9533 5711 
	Evaluated      2011
	

	Footscray Primary School
	Stacey Richards -maternity leave T3 and 4
Bridget McLaughlin
Anne Beruldsen (T 3 and 4)
	richards.stacey.l@edumail.vic.gov.au 

mclaughlin.bridget.b@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Philip Fox
	fox.philip.p@edumail.vic.gov.au
	PO Box 6019

W. Footscray 3012
	96871910 
	Evaluation 2012
	

	Geelong Grammar School – Toorak Campus
	Fiona O’ Rourke

Kim Vause (Maternity Leave)
	forourke@ggs.vic.edu.au  
kvause@ggs.vic.edu.au  
	Rachel George
	rgeorge@ggs.vic.edu.au  
	14 Douglas Street

Toorak 3142
	9829 1444 


	Evaluated

Sept 2013
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	School Address
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	Email Address
	Name
	Email Address
	
	
	
	

	Glenferrie Primary School
	Tanya Gurney
	gurney.tanya.l@edumail.vic.gov.au


	Sue O’Sullivan
	osullivan.susan.m@edumail.vic.gov.au
	78-98 Manningtree Rd,

Hawthorn 3122
	9818 4338
	New Interested – July 2015
	

	Glenroy West Primary School
	Maria Giordano
	giordano.maria.m@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Pamela Streete
	streete.pamela.p@edumail.vic.gov.au
	York Street

Glenroy
	93068955
	Candidate
	

	Heany Park Primary School
	Kym Ryan
	ryan.kym.l@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Janet Evison
	evison.janet.j@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Buckingham Drive,

Rowville  3178
	9764 5533
	Candidate 

March 2016
	

	Highton Primary School
	Carly Stafford
	stafford.carly.a@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Tony Gove
	gove.anthony.j@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	218 Roslyn Road

Highton 3216
	52431494 
	Evaluation – 2nd 
June 2017
	

	Holy Eucharist School
	Julie McIntyre
	jmcintyre@hemalverneast.catholic.edu.au 
	Terry Gardiner
	tgardiner@hemalverneast.catholic.edu.au

	1241 Dandenong Road

 Malvern East  VIC  3145
	03 9571 8007
	Candidate

Aug 2015
	

	Ivanhoe Grammar School
	Evan Pearson
	
	
	
	
	
	Pre-Authorised
	

	Kardinia International College - Junior School
	Geoff Geddes
	g.geddes@kardinia.vic.edu.au 
	Matt Baron
	m.baron@kardinia.vic.edu.au

	205 Ballarat Road

Bell Post Hill 3215

(PO Box 17, Geelong)
	(03) 52789999


	Evaluation

May 2015
	

	Kingston Heath Primary School
	Lisa Brandecker
	brandecker.lisa.l@edumail.vic.gov.au  
	Wendy Stirling
	stirling.wendy.a@edumail.vic.gov.au
	25 Farm Rd

Cheltenham 3192
	9584 5805


	Pre-authorised
	

	Kingsville Primary School
	Peter Ritchie 
	ritchie.peter.p@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Kathleen Ginnane

Jeff McDonald (AP)
	Ginnane.Kathleen.KM@edumail.vic.gov.au 
mcdonald.jeff.g@edumail.vic.gov.au
	58 Bishops Street, 
Yarraville, 3013
	9314 5869
	Evaluation – 2nd 

August 2017
	

	Kingswood College
	Heather Westwood
	westwood.h@kingswoodcollege.vic.edu.au 
	Julian Carroll
	Julian.Carroll@kingswoodcollege.vic.edu.au 
	355 Station Street, 
Box Hill, 3128
	9896 1728
	Authorisation
March 2016
	

	Kororoit Creek Primary School
	Bethany Saunders
	saunders.bethany.j@edumail.vic.gov.au

	Natalie Bakai
	bakai.natalie.n@edumail.vic.gov.au
	130 Tenterfield Drive, 

Burnside Heights   3023
	8358 0600


	Authorised April 2015
	

	Kunyung Primary School
	Kim Jackson
	jackson.kim.k@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Elaine Vitale
	vitale.elaine.p@edumail.vic.gov.au
	50 Kunyung Road

Mt.Eliza   3930
	9787 6102 


	Evaluated August 2015
	

	Lloyd Street Primary School
	Roshni Amaria
	amaria.roshni.g@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Nerida Smith
	smith.nerida.j@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Lloyd Street

Malvern East   3145
	9573 4600
	Evaluated October 2016
	

	McKinnon Primary School
	Suzanne Khatib 
	khatib.suzanne.s@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Simone Eirth
	Earth.simone.m@edumail.vic.gov.au
	253 Tucker Road

Ormond   3204
	9578 1851 


	Authorised November 2011
	


	Name of School
	PYP Coordinator
	Head or Principal
	School Address
	Phone Number


	Stage of IB PYP Implementation
	OK?

	
	Name
	Email Address
	Name
	Email Address
	
	
	
	

	Macclesfield Primary School
	Andrea Goodey
	goodey.andrea.l@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	John Chiswell
	chiswell.john.jre@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	405 Macclesfield Road
Macclesfield   3782 
	59684734
	Authorised
	

	Mentone Girls Grammar - Junior School
	Bronwyn Gowty
	bgowty@mentonegirls.vic.edu.au 
	Ann Mathers
	amathers@mentonegirls.vic.edu.au

	11 Mentone Parade

Mentone 3194
	9581 1290 
	Evaluated 2013
	

	Milgate Primary School
	Sarah Brown
	brown.sarah.l@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Debbie Mierisch
	mierisch.debbie.j@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Landscape Drive

East Doncaster   3109 
	9842 7744
	Candidate school
	

	Mornington Primary School
	Susan Mattingley
	mattingley.susan.j@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Silvio Vitale
	Vitale.silvio.a@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Vale Street

Mornington   3931
	5975 2561
	Authorised Sept 2012
	

	Mount Eliza North Primary School
	Melissa Wisniewski
	wisniewski.melissa.j@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Mark Watters


	watters.mark.m@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Moseley Drive

Mount Eliza   3930
	9787 6611
	Evaluation

August 2015
	

	Mount Macedon Primary School
	Annette Weinberger
	weinberger.annette.a@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Trish Hyland
	hyland.trish.t@edumail.vic.gov.au
	641 Macedon Road
Mt Macedon   3441
	54 26 1446
	Candidate
	

	Mount Scopus Memorial College - Junior School
	Edna Sackson
	esackson@scopus.vic.edu.au
	Greg Hannon
	ghannon@scopus.vic.edu.au
	245 Burwood Highway

Burwood 3125
	9834 0104


	Evaluated
	

	Mount View Primary School
	Alison Rees
	rees.alison.m@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Alison Rees
	rees.alison.m@edumail.edu.au
	Shepherd Road

Glen Waverley 3150
	9560 0471
	Evaluation 

August 2016
	

	Murrumbeena Primary School
	Chellee Plumb
	plumb.rochellee.n@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Heather Hill
	hill.heather.a@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Hobart Road

Murrumbeena
	9568 1300 
	Authorised 

2012
	

	Our Lady of the Nativity
	Grant Lewis
	glewis@olnaberfeldie.catholic.edu.au 
	Anne Doherty
	adoherty@olnaberfeldie.catholic.eduau 
	29 Fawkner St

Aberfeldie 3040
	9337 4204
	Candidate
	

	Parkhill Primary School
	Elaine Brady
	brady.elaine.e@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Rod McKinlay
	mckinlay.rodney.d@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	
	9807 2239
	Candidate
	

	Plenty Valley Christian College
	Jacqui Ellison
	jacqui.ellison@pvcc.vic.edu.au 
	Lily McDonald
	lily.mcdonald@pvcc.vic.edu.au
	840 Yan Yean Road

Doreen 3754
	97173679
	Authorised
	

	Rivercrest Christian College
	Caryn Johnson
	Caryn.johnson@rivercrest.vic.edu.au
	Michelle Cafini (Dr)
	Michelle.Cafini@hillcrest.vic.edu.au
	500 Soldiers Rd
Clyde North 3978
	9703 9777
	Authorised
	


	Name of School
	PYP Coordinator
	Head or Principal
	School Address
	Phone Number


	Stage of IB PYP Implementation
	OK?

	
	Name
	Email Address
	Name
	Email Address
	
	
	
	

	Seabrook Primary School
	Ann O’Connor

Rima El-Souki
	oconnor.ann.m@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Susan Lee
	lee.susan.s1@edumail.vic.gov.au
	83-105  Point Cook Road Seabrook 3028
	9395 1758
	Authorised 

June 2011
	

	Seaford North PS
	Chloe Gannon
	gannon.chloe.l@edumail.vic.gov.au 
	Lee Murnane
Anthy Seremetis (AP)
	murnane.lee.ld@edumail.vic.gov.au 
seremetic.anthy.a@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Hallifax st
Seaford North 3198
	9786 5674
	Candidate Aug 2015
	

	Selwyn House School (NZ)
	Greg Pearce
	g.pearce@selhouse.school.nz
	Jane Lapthorn
	j.lapthorn@selhouse.school.nz
	Box 25049,

Victoria Street

Christchurch 

New Zealand  8014
	+633557299
	Authorised 

May 2009
	

	Southern Christian College (Tas)
	Melanie Cure
	melanie.cure@scc.tas.edu.au
	Alan Lawson
	alan.lawson@scc.tas.edu.au
	150 Redwood Road, Kingston, 7050, Tas. 
	03 6229 5744 
	
	

	St Leonard’s College - Junior School
	Felicity Hutton
	Felicity.Hutton@stleonards.vic.edu.au 
	Pat Kenny
	pat.kenny@stleonards.vic.edu.au 
	163 South Road

Brighton 3186
	9909 9300 
	Evaluation

October 2010
	

	St Margaret’s School & Berwick Grammar 
	Melissa Graham
	grahamm@stmargarets.vic.edu.au
	Carole Reed
	reedc@stmargarets.vic.edu.au
	Gloucester Avenue

Berwick 3806
	9703 8111 


	Evaluated

Aug 2013
	

	The Friends School (Tasmania)
	Mary-Margaret Gibson

Wendy Crow
	mmgibson@friends.tas.edu.au 

wcrow@friends.tas.edu.au
	Nelson File
	nfile@friends.tas.edu.au 
	PO Box 42

North Hobart 7001
	
	Evaluated Nov 2012
	

	The Scots School (Albury)
	Nick Martin
Kylie Dorsett
	nmartin@scotsalbury.nsw.edu.au 
kdorsett@scotsalbury.nsw.edu.au
	Greg Newbold
	gnewbold@scotsalbury.nsw.edu.au 
	Perry Street 

Albury NSW 2640
	(02) 60220000
	Candidate
	

	Toorak College - Junior School
	Kim Wheeler
	kimw@toorak.vic.edu.au 
	Mandy Whitworth
	mandyw@toorakc.vic.edu.au
	PO Box 150,

Mount Eliza 3930
	9788 7258 


	Evaluation 

August 2016
	

	Trinity Grammar School
	Michael Pettolino


	pettolinom@trinity.vic.edu.au 
	Grant Nalder
	nalderg@trinity.vic.edu.au
	40 Charles Street

Kew, Victoria 3101
	03 9854 3600
	Candidate

Aug 2015
	

	Wales St Primary School
	Jennifer Deeble 
Emily Corcoran
	deeble.jennifer.m@edumail.vic.gov.au 

Corcoran.emily.k@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Christian Woodcock
	woodcock.christian.c@edumail.vic.gov.au
	Wales Street

Thornbury 3071
	9484 3949 
	Authorised October 2015
	

	Wesley College - Junior School - Glen Waverley Campus
	Kristen Smith (PYPC)

Kathy Saville
	kristen.smith@wesleycollege.net 

kathy.saville@wesleycollege.net 
	Head K-4 - Rob Gow

Head of Middle 

Simon Thompson
	robert.gow@wesleycollege.net
simon.thompson@wesleycollege.net
	620 High Street Road

Glen Waverley 3150
	8102 6545 


	Evaluated
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	OK?

	
	Name
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	Email Address
	
	
	
	

	Wesley College - Elsternwick Campus
	Nicola Rule
	Nicola.Rule@wesleycollege.net 
	Head of JS – Kieran McCrohan 

Head of Middle School Steven Coshutt
	Kieran.mccrohan@wesleycollege.net
steven.coshutt@wesleycollege.net 
	5 Gladstone Parade

Elsternwick 3185
	8102 6800 


	Evaluation  2016
	

	Wesley College - St Kilda Road
	Emma Lockwood-Sutton
	emma.lockwoodsutton@wesleycollege.net
	Head of JS - Jesse McInnes 
Head of Middle School - Sabeena DeBono

	jesse.mcinnes@wesleycollege.net 
sabeena.debono@wesleycollege.net 

	625 St Kilda Road

Windsor 3181
	9525 0652 
	Evaluation 2007

Re-evaluation 2012
	

	Xavier College Early Years - Burke Hall - Kew
	Tim Bergin
	tim.bergin@xavier.vic.edu.au
	Elena Serraglio
	elena.serraglio@xavier.vic.edu.au
	2 Nolan Avenue

Kew 3101
	9855 4188 


	Evaluation 2010
	

	Xavier College Early Years - Kostka Hall - Brighton
	Christine Gilliland
	christine.gilliland@xavier.vic.edu.au
	Bernadette Williams
	bernadette.williams@xavier.vic.edu.au
	47 South Road

Brighton 3186
	9592 2127 
	Authorised 2012
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	IBEN
	Anne Beruldsen
	avberulds@gmail.com
	
	
	
	9584 5709
0419535685
	
	

	IBEN
	Karen Chaur
	karenchaur@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	IBEN
	Lee-Anne Pyke
	leeanne.pyke@gmail.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	


	The Victorian PYP Network seeks to model and foster the ideals and philosophy of the IB through its actions and the provision of information, meetings and professional development opportunities that promote professional learning and encourage communication between members. March 2006
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